A	P	P	_	n	1	3
$\sim$		_	-	u		-7

ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY: STATE BAR NO.: 181705	FOR COURT USE ONLY		
NAME: Michael D. McLachlan FIRM NAME: McLachlan Law, APC			
STREET ADDRESS: 2447 Pacific Coast Highway, Suite 100			
CITY: Hermosa Beach STATE: CA ZIP CODE: 90254			
TELEPHONE NO.: (310) 954-8270 FAX NO.: (310) 954-8271			
E-MAIL ADDRESS: mike@mclachlan-law.com			
ATTORNEY FOR (name): Richard Wood, et al.			
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF Los Angeles			
STREET ADDRESS: 111 North Hill Street			
MAILING ADDRESS: 111 North Hill Street			
CITY AND ZIP CODE: Los Angeles, CA 90012			
BRANCH NAME: Central			
Plaintiff: Richard Wood, et al.			
Defendant: Los Angeles County Waterworks District No. 40, et al.			
Defendant. 2037/ingolds Gounty Waterworks District No. 40, et al.	CASE NUMBER:		
MEMORANDUM OF COSTS ON APPEAL	BC391869 / JCCP 4408		
NOTE: You must file a proof of service of this document. For this purpose, of forms are available. (See <a href="https://www.courts.ca.gov/forms.htm?filter=POS">www.courts.ca.gov/forms.htm?filter=POS</a> .) An applied to show proof of service.			
Prevailing party (name): Richard Wood, et al.			
claims from (name): Los Angeles County Waterworks District No. 40, et al.			
the following costs on appeal:	TOTALS		
1. Filing fees	1. \$ 2,039.2		
2. Preparation of the original and copies of clerk's transcript or appendix	2. \$ 147.78		
Preparation of reporter's transcript	3. \$ 2,259.4		
4. Printing and copying of briefs	4. \$		
5. Production of additional evidence	5. \$		
6. Transmitting, filing, and serving of record, briefs, and other papers	6. \$ 574.4		
7. Premium on any surety bond on appeal	7. \$		
8. Other expenses reasonably necessary to secure surety bond	8. \$		
9. Other: (specify authority):	9. \$		
TOTAL COSTS:	\$ <u>5,020.78</u>		
I am the party x counsel for the party agent for the party who cl To the best of my knowledge, the items of cost are correct and were necessarily incurred in	aims the costs listed above.  this case on appeal.		
I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing	g is true and correct.		
Date: January 14, 2022			
Michael D. McLachlan			
(TYPE OR PRINT NAME)	(SIGNATURE OF DECLARANT) Page 1 of 1		

## **PROOF OF SERVICE**

I am employed in the County of Los Angeles, State of California. I am over the age of 18 and am not a party to the within action. My business address is 2447 Pacific Coast Highway, Suite 100, Hermosa Beach, California 90254. My electronic notification address is katelyn@mclachlan-law.com.

On January 13, 2022, I caused service in the manner indicated below of the foregoing document(s) described as **MEMORANDUM OF COSTS ON APPEAL** to be served on all parties in this matter as follows:

- (X) (BY ELECTRONIC SERVICE) Per court order requiring service and filing by electronic means, this document was served by electronic service to the by posting to Glotrans via the watermaster service page, including electronic filing with the Los Angeles Superior Court.
- (X) (STATE) I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the above is true and correct.

/s/ Katelyn Furman Katelyn Furman